

habitation;" also in line 61, strike out the words "habitation, dwelling place, or abode;" also in line 63, strike out the word "abode" and in line 64, strike out the word "abode" and insert the word "domicile;" also in line 70, strike out the words "abode, dwelling place, and habitation."

Which proposed amendment was rejected by yeas and nays as follows :

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. Baker,	Messick,
Dennis,	Putzel,
Dick,	Ravenscroft,
Dodson	Wilkinson,
Gray,	Williams, of Har.,
Marsh,	—11.

NEGATIVE.

Messrs. President,	Kirwan,
Applegarth,	Moore,
Beasman,	Moses,
Betts,	Peter,
Bouic,	Rohrback,
Brewington,	Williams, of A. A
Crothers,	—13.

FURTHER AMENDMENT PROPOSED

By Mr. Williams, of Harford :

In section 25 A, line 11, Senate printed bill, strike out the word "thirty" before the word "days," and insert the word "ninety" in lieu thereof.

Which proposed amendment was rejected by yeas and nays, as follows :

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. Baker,	Messick,
Dennis,	Putzel,
Dick,	Ravenscroft,
Dodson,	Wilkinson,
Gray,	Williams, of Har.
Marsh,	—11.